

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2006-0096

File Number: 2006-0096 File Type: Attorney Matter Status: In Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

Requester: City Clerk Cost: Introduced: 01/27/2006

File Name: Closed Session Final Action:

Title: Adoption of Resolution to set Closed Session at the conclusion of tonight's meeting

(Wednesday, February 1, 2006) for the purpose of consulting with the Attorney regarding trial or settlement strategy in connection with specific pending litigation, where an open meeting would have a detrimental financial effect on the litigation or

settlement position of the City.

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2006-0096

..title

Adoption of Resolution to set Closed Session at the conclusion of tonight's meeting (Wednesday, February 1, 2006) for the purpose of consulting with the Attorney regarding trial or settlement strategy in connection with specific pending litigation, where an open meeting would have a detrimental financial effect on the litigation or settlement position of the City.

..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby agrees to meet in Closed Session, as permitted by State Statute MCLA 15.268, on Wednesday, February 1, 2006 at the conclusion of the Regular City Council Meeting for the purpose of consulting with the Attorney regarding trial or settlement strategy in connection with specific pending litigation, where an open meeting would have a detrimental financial effect on the litigation or settlement position of the City. City Council will not reconvene to Open Session at the conclusion of the Closed Session.